5	Fredericton Kennel Club		
Test Secretary	Tracking Test Committee	FKC Club Executive 2018/19	
Barry Stevens 6948 Rte 102 Dumfries, NB E6G 1P4 506-471-3494 bstevensc@hotmail.com	Superintendent: Cathy Stevens Chair: Louise Weaver 506 Farmington Rd., Barss Corner, NB B0R 1A0 lweaver@unb.ca	President: Carola Adams Vice-Pres: Cathy Stevens Secretary/Treasurer: Tracey Newton	

	Canadian Kennel Club	n #	
CKC CEO	CKC Director	CKC Tracking Rep (NB & PEI)	
Lance Novak 200 Ronson Drive, Ste 400 Etobicoke, ON M9W 5Z9	Paul Oslach 2353 Route 490 Ammon, NB	Diane Adams 196 Model Farm Road Quispamsis, NB E2E 4Z8 dadams1@nb.sympatico.ca	

Closing date - 8:00 PM 20 September 2019. Entries must be delivered to the Test Secretary by the closing date. The club cannot accept entries delivered after this date and time.

All entries received prior to the closing date will be acknowledged by mail/email and entered in the entry draw. A random draw of all non-duplicate entries will be conducted 21 September 2019 at 9 am at the home of the test secretary. Any interested parties may attend the draw. After all the tracks have been filled, the draw will continue to create a list of alternates in the order drawn.

After the random draw, the club will send out acceptance letters or emails advising entrants of the status of their entry. A map showing directions to the rendezvous site will be provided if necessary. Entries from the Alternate List may fill any absentee spaces up until one hour before the start of the Tracking Test. Entries will be refunded within ten (10) days of the Tracking Test to those on the Alternate List who did not participate in the Test.

As per Sec 6.6.2, one test track will be set aside for FKC Club workers. These tests are open to mixed breeds and unrecognized breeds as per Sec 2.2.4.

Official Premium List

Tracking Tests: UTD, UTDX

held by



THE FREDERICTON KENNEL CLUB

Sunday, 6 October 2019

Judge: Louise Weaver 506 Farmington Rd., Barss Corner, NS BOR 1A0

Event No. 191640

This test is held under the rules of The Canadian Kennel Club

Entries are limited to: 4 UTD and 2 UTDX tracks.

CLOSING DATE: 8 PM September 20, 2019

Note: On the official closing date, if entries do not fill in a specific level of track, tests may be interchanged in accordance to CKC Rule 6.2.

Draw for tracks UTD and UTDX on 6 Oct 2019 at 8.30AM at the rendezvous site, Tim Horton's, 1189 Prospect St, Fredericton, NB **Prizes** – Passing dogs will receive a rosette and toy.

Entry fees: \$75.00 UTD \$85.00 UTDX

Listing fee -\$9.80 "A listing fee as established by the Canadian Kennel Club must accompany the entry of a dog for which a Canadian Kennel Club individual registration number or Event Registration Number (ERN) is not shown on the entry form."

Fees are payable to: Fredericton Kennel Club. Post-dated cheques will not be accepted. NSF cheques are considered non-payment of entry fees and will be charged a fee of \$25. Please note that fees are due and payable in Canadian dollars. Bank drafts or INTERNATIONAL money orders payable in Canadian funds are acceptable. Your understanding and cooperation is appreciated.

Withdrawals and Entry Fee Refunds – If an entry withdraws between the closing date and the test date and is replaced by an alternate, the entry fee will be refunded. Withdrawals must be made in writing to the Test Secretary. Entries will be refunded within ten days of the tracking test to those on the alternate list who did not participate in the test. Entry fees will not be refunded if a dog is absent, disqualified, excused by a Judge or barred from competition by action of the Test Committee.

Bitches in Season – Bitches in season will be allowed to participate but must run last and must be kept separated from all other dogs during the event.

NEW An annual non-member participation fee for awards and titles will be charged to a Canadian non-member of CKC. The fee will match the ERN fee. In order to protect the awards/titles earned, the non-member will have a choice either to become a CKC member or to pay the non-member participation fee. Failure to comply within 30 days of notification will cause all awards and titles to be cancelled. These fees apply only to dogs wholly owned by non-CKC members and are not applicable to CKC members.

CKC Tracking Rules (13.7): It shall be the duty and obligation of the test-giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any participant at an event held under these rules, is not subject to indignities of any kind. The Tracking Test Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the Discipline Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred. A copy of this regulation shall be prominently placed in every premium list and catalogue.

Fredericton Kennel Club will use all reasonable care to ensure the safety of dogs and persons at the test. However, neither Fredericton Kennel Club nor any individual will accept the responsibility for loss or injury, however caused, to any dog, person or property.



Official Canadian Kennel Club Entry Form

Fredericton Kennel Club

Tracking Test Sunday, 6 October 2019

	3		Entry Fee Listing Fee Total Fees Enclosed \$		
Breed			Variety	Sex	
U TD			Latin Marine qui	U TDX	
Registered Name of Do	g				
Check One and Enter N	lumber Here	Date of Birt	h l		
CKC Reg Num		DM_	Y		
CKC ERN		Place of Bir	th		
Listed		Canada			
CKC Misc			ewhere		
Breeder(s)		L	<u></u>		
Sire					
Dam					
Reg. Owner(s)				*	
Owners Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
City	Province		PC		
Name of Agent (if any)	TIOTHE	~	110		
Agent's Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- B			
City	Provinc	·A	PC		
Mail to:					
Man W.		wner	Ag	ent	
I certify that I am the re- the actual owner(s) who for all statements made (we) agree to be bound any additional rules and	se name(s) I h in this entry. In by the rules an	ave entered al n consideration d regulations	oove and accept in of the acceptar of the Canadian	full responsibility ace of this entry. I	
Signature of Owner or A	Agent	Tel	ephone		
Email:				a a	